64K/128Kx9 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFOs
w/ Retransmit & Depth Expansion
fax id: 5424
CY7C4282V
CY7C4292VPRELIMINARY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
November 4, 1997 - Revised February 26, 1998
Features

Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Document #: 38-00657-A
Ordering Information
64K x 9 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4282V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4282V-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
25 CY7C4282V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
128K x 9 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C4292V-15ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY7C4292V-15ASI A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
25 CY7C4292V-25ASC A64 64-Lead 10x10 Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
Package Diagram
64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack A64